ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I.

,

LC/47 > 193 Patents BT15 Rec'd F 2019TO 2 3 DEC 2003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	December 23, 2003 Attorney Docket # 9303-22
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.23-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fibreactive Limited	Tyco Electronics UK Limited Faraday Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HH
3. Nature of conveyance:	Wiltshire, UNITED KINGDOM
<u>X</u> Assignment Merger	05-12-2004
Security Agreement Other	
dated: November 10, 2003	102742705
A Application Serial No. Patent No.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 16479193
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Robert W. Glatz	Enclosed
Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428	<u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 015305 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") made and entered into with effect from the 29th day of June 2001, by and between FIBREACTIVE LIMITED ("Assignor") of Unit 25a, Ganton Way, Techno Trading Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire SN2 8EZ, United Kingdom, and TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LIMITED ("Assignee") of Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom, both companies organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-applicant of the UK Patent Application No. 0116135.5 filed 29th June 2001 entitled "HELICAL SHED" (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, the inventors of the invention described in the Patent Application, Stephen Andrew Clift, Alan Cook and David William Maute Thornley have assigned to Assignor their right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent Application and any corresponding application which may be filed in any country and any patent which may be granted thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE POUND (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

(a) Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a one-half undivided interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the said Patent Application and any and all of said corresponding applications and patents and in any and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

(b) Assignor hereby authorises and requests the proper officer or agency of any and all countries to issue all said Letters Patents jointly in the name of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorised representatives.

For and on behalf of:

FIBREACT,VE LIMITED

By:

Name: Stephen Andrew Clift Title: MANACANG DIRECTOR Date: 10/11/03 For and on behalf of:

TYCO ELEGTRONICS UK LIMITED By:

Name: Terry Wilkinson Title: DIRECTOR Date: I2/(1/03

> PATENT REEL: 015305 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 12/23/2003